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CABB DACKClRQUND 

On August 14, 1984 , the Desoto County Board of County 
Oommisaionera adopted a resolution declaring Desoto County subject 
to the proviaions ot Chapter 367, Florida Statutes . This 
resolution invoked Public Service Commission jurisdiction over all 
investor-owned water and wastewater systems. The Commiasion has 
actively regulated the utilitiea in Desoto County since that time. 
On March 5 . 1997, the Desoto County Board of County Commissioners 
met and adopted Resolution No. 97·21 rescinding Florida Public 
Service Commission juriadiction in Desoto County ef.'ective 
immediately . 

• 1 • 
DOCUHCHT , t,M'If '!·DATE 

0 4 I 8 3 APR Zt. ~ 
FPSC·A(COROS/A£POATING 



• 
DOCX&T NO. 970Cll-wB 
DAr& : APRIL 2C , 19P7 

• 
ISSQB 1 ; Should the Commisaion acknowled.ge the resolution adopted 
by Desoto County's Board of County Commissioners to rescind 
Commission jur isdiction? 

&BCOMMBNDATIOH; Yea. The Commission should acknowledge the 
resolution that r e scinds the Commission• a jurisdiction in Desoto 
County. (WALKER, BRUBAKER) 

STAPP ANALYSIS; On August 14, 1984, the Board of County 
Commissione r s in Desoto County adopted a resolution declaring 
Desoto County subject to the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida 
Statutes. This resolution invoked Public Service Commission 
jurisdiction over all investor-owned water and wastewater utilities 
in Desoto County. On March 5, 1997, the Board of County 
Commissioners of Desoto County, in accordance with Section 
367.171(1), Flor ida Statutes , adopted Resolution No. 97-21 thereby 
rescinding Public Service Commission jurisdiction in Desoto County 
effect! ve immediately . 

Section 367.171(1), Florida Statutes, provides that a county, 
after 10 continuous years under jurisdiction of the Commission, may 
by resolution or ordinance rescind said jurisdiction. Desoto 
COunty has met that requirement . Staff, therefore, recommends that 
the Commission acknowledge Desoto County's Resolution No. 97-21, 
which rescinds Commission jurisdiction in Desoto County aa of March 
s. 1997. 
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• 
DOCK&~ NO. g70.11- ws 
DATE : APRIL 2. , 1gg7 

• 
ISSJJE 2 ; Should the Commission cancel the certificates of the 
regulated utilities in Desoto County? 

RBC'Oti1BNDATION; Certificates previously issued to water and 
wastewater utilities in Desoto County that do not have caoen 
pending befor e the Commission should be returned to this Commission 
within 30 days of the Commission's order for cancellation. 
Certificates held by utilities in Desoto County that have pending 
cases before the Commission should be returned for cancellation at 
the conclusion of t heir respective cases. {WALKER, BRUBAKER) 

STNP AHALYS IS : 
t hat: 

Section 367.171 {5), Florida Statutes, states 

When a utility becomes subject to r egulation by a county, 
all cases in which the utility is a party then pending 
before the Commission, or in any court by appeal from any 
order of the Commission, st~ll remain within the 
jurisd iction of the Commission or court until disposed o f 
in accordance with the law in effect on the day ouch case 
was filed by any party with the Commission or initiated 
by the Commission, whether or not the parties or the 
subject of any case relates to a utility in a county 
wherein thi s chapter no longer applies. 

The following utilities had valid Public Service Commission 
certificates tc provide water and wastewao:er service in Desoto 
County: 

Utility 

Kingoway Properties, Inc. 

Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc. 

Cert ifica t e Number !sl 

3945 

490W 41GS 

The following utility has cases pending before the Commission: 

Utility 

Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc. 

Docker: Nu!!!bf~ 

96079) - WS 

Staff recommends t.hat Certificate No. 3945, held by Kingsway 
Properties, Inc., be canceled and returned to the Commission within 
30 days of the Commission's order. 
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• 
DOCKET NO. 970C11-WS 
DATE : ~L 2C , 1997 

• 
Staff also recommends that Certificates Nos . 480W and 4165, 

held by Lake Suzy Utilities, Inc., be canceled and retu1~ed to the 
Commission within 30 days of the conclusion of Docket No. 9o0799-
WS. 

The cancellation of the certificates pursuant to the o rdo!r 
should not affect the authority or the Commission to collec~. or 
t he obligation of the utilities to pay, regulatory assessment fees 
accrued prior to the March 5, 1997, transfer o f j urisdiction to 
Desoto County. 
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